State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # RETA2067 of the

Board of Stewards

RETAMA PARK

OWNERTREJO, HUGORuling Date:09/12/2009Redistribute Purse:No

License # Violation Date: 143198 08/31/2009

Rules Violated:

307.64 FAILURE TO PAY FINE

Owner, Hugo Enrique Trejo, having failed to pay the one-hundred (\$100.00) dollar fine assessed in Ruling # GCF441 by the due date of 08/31/2009 is hereby suspended, beginning on 09/12/2009, by the Retama Park Board of Stewards pending payment.

During this suspension, Mr. Trejo is denied access to all areas under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

By Order of the Board of Stewards RICKY WALKER JOHN FERRARA JR FRED WINCH JR

State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # RETA2067

Supplement # 1

09/22/2009

Owner, Hugo Trejo having paid his fine assessed in GCF441 is hereby restored to good standing by The Retama Rark Board of Stewards on 09/22/09.